NATIONAL COMPANY LAW APPELLATE TRIBUNAL <u>NEW DELHI</u> <u>TA (AT) (Competition) No. 33 of 2017</u> <u>I.A. No. 61/2017</u> <u>(Old No. 50/2014)</u>

IN THE MATTER OF:

Adani Gas Limited (AGL)		Appellant
Versus		
Competition Commission of India & anr.		Respondents
Present:		
For Appellant :	Shri Percival Billimoria, Neelambera Sandeepan Advocates	Shri Bharat Budholia, Ms. and Ms. Anu Monga,
For 1 st Respondent:	Shri Pallav Shisodia, Seni Mehul Parti, Advocate	or Advocate assisted by
For 2 nd Respondent:	Shri Sharad Gupta and Sh Advocates	ri Vinayak Gupta,
<u>TA (AT) (Competition) No. 34 of 2017</u> (Old No. 57/2014)		
IN THE MATTER OF:		
Faridabad Industries A	ssociation	Appellant
Versus		
Competition Commission of India & anrRespondents		Respondents
Present:		
For Appellant :	Shri Sharad Gupta and Sh Advocates	ri Vinayak Gupta,
For 1 st Respondent:	Shri Pallav Shisodia, Seni Mehul Parti, Advocate	or Advocate assisted by

For 2nd Respondent: Shri Percival Billimoria, Shri Bharat Budholia, Ms. Neelambera Sandeepan and Ms. Anu Monga, Advocates

<u>O R D E R</u>

07.02.2018 We have heard Shri Percival Billimoria, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant in TA(Competition) No. 33 of 2017. Hearing remained inconclusive.

Post both the appeals for further hearing on 28th February, 2018.

During the pendency of the hearing, it will be open to the appellant – Adani Gas Limited (AGL) to sought suitable amendment of the 'terms of the of the agreement' and may produce before the Appellate Tribunal in sealed cover.

> (Justice S.J. Mukhopadhaya) Chairperson

(Justice Bansi Lal Bhat) Member(Judicial)

/ns/gc